Mail Stop:

**Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

08-02-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

l	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102804511									
		7.2604	Attorney Docket No. 120519							
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
	1.	A. Name of conveying parties:  Masamitsu HAYAKAWA  Masaharu HAYAKAWA	inal document or copy thereof.  2. A. Name and address of receiving party: AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, KYOWA-CHO 1-CHOME, OBU-SHI, AICHI-KEN 474-8588 JAPAN							
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No							
		☐ Assignment ☐ Merger								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
		B. Execution Date: All) July 20, 2004								
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10898200	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No								
(		C. Title of Application: FAILURE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM FOR FUEL VAPOR PROCESSING APPARATUS								
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
07/30/2004 MGE1 01 FC:8021	ACHE.	00000129 10898200 40.00 DP	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>156619</u> )							
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
	9.	the original document. Am Mardu	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: July 26, 2004							
		James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	÷	(1)	Masamitsu HAY	AKAWA	(5	·)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masaharu HAYA	KAWA	(6	s)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7			
		(4)			(8			
						good and valuable considerati bes assign, transfer and set ov		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISAN KOGYO	KABUSHIKI K	(AISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Kyowa-cho 1-chome, Obu-shi, Aichi-ken 474-8588 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	(11) FAILURE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM FOR FUEL VAPOR PROCESSING APPARATUS					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	120519				
		for wh	ich the undersigned ha	s (have) executed	an application fo	r patent in the United States o	f America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on July 20	, 2004				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number		<del></del>	<del></del>	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 26, 200	4				
or continuous provisio of a valid from sa interest	nuation or division thereof, or e in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree( ns of the International Conver 4) The undersigned agree(s) d United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby a id application(s) to the said As herein assigned, and that he 6) The undersigned hereby	any pate oing forwa s) to execution for P to perforr Assignee, outhorize(s ssignee, a has (they grant(s) th nply with t	ent or reissue application of with such interference oute all papers and do rotection of Industrial Firm all affirmative acts which as Assignee of the entitle have) not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BEIthe rules of the United States.	on based thereon, be. cuments and performerty or similar nich may be neces commissioner of Pare interest, and he ad will not execute, RRIDGE the power States Patent and	for the invention form any act white agreements. sary to obtain, materites to issue any treby covenants to any agreements any agreements or to insert on this Trademark Office	s assignment any further ident e for recordation of this docum	Assignee in every way nection with claims or reexamination a grant United States resulting ht to convey the entire iffication which may be	
	T1.	3000	,	М.,	مم: <del>' ح</del> م.	11. 4. 1. 4.4		
Date		2007	<u>⊁</u> Name of In	ventor <i>[ 10.5</i>	am Isu	Hayakawa Hayakawa	(SEAL)	
Date	July 20.	2002	Name of In	ventor <u>Ma</u>	saharu	Heyakawa	(SEAL)	
Date	•		_ Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)	
Date			_ Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)	
Date	·		_ Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)	
Date			_ Name of In	ventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 07/26/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0175